

PPA No. 18/2018
H.S. Bawa vs DDA

06.10.2021

Present: None

Matter taken up today through video conferencing in compliance of Office order no. 700/RG/DHC.2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court.

This appeal was listed today at special request of all learned counsel so that they could address in physical hearing. But none appears. On account of pending heavy board and matters already passed over, passover in this appeal awaiting counsel is not possible.

Relist for final arguments on 06.12.2021.

Interim orders to continue till next date.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
DELHI/06.10.2021